

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11350-11358/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2011 in FA No.191/2000,FA No.192/2000,FA No.193/2000,FA No.194/2000,FA No.234/2000,FA No.235/2000,FA No.236/2000,FA No.237/2000,FA No.422/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SAVITRI DEVI (D) THR. LRS. & ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 20/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopi Raman, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.
Mr. Smarhar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv.
for Mr. S.K. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv
Mr. Ravi Bhushan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

The matters are adjourned for four weeks.

