

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3777-3785 OF 2014

SAVITRI DEVI (D) THR. LRS. & ETC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/04/2014 These Appeals were MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. Smarhar Singh, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Dhingra, Adv. (Not present)
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Nagendra Rai, learned senior counsel
appearing on behalf of the appellants mentioned the matter
for clarification of the Court's order dated 10.3.2014.

This Court passed an order dated 10.3.2014
wherein para 9 of the order reads as under:

"9. In the facts and circumstances of the case, we
set aside the impugned judgment of the High Court and
restore the Reference Award without enhancing
further. With these observations, the appeal stand
disposed of. No order as to costs."

Para 9 of the order dated 10.3.2014 be deleted
and substituted as under:

In the facts and circumstances of the case, the
appeal stands disposed of with the directions referred to
in para 8 of the order dated 10.3.2014.

(O.P. SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

(M.S. NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR
(Mentioning slip is enclosed)